### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ITALPRESSE INDUSTRIE s.r.l.		03/12/2004	CORPORATION: ITALY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ITALPRESSE INDUSTRIE S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA TRENTO, 178	
Internal Address:	(Brescia)	
City:	25020 CAPRIANO DEL COLLE	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1748133	IP
Registration Number:	2647801	IP .
Registration Number:	1626693	ITALPRESSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1282

Email: Lfgould@duanemorris.com Correspondent Name: LEWIS F. GOULD, JR. Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D5108-7/14/22

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900038752

Name: LEWIS F. GOULD, JR.

**REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0403** 

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEWIS F. GOULD, JR.				
Signature:	/LFG/				
Date:	12/29/2005				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Ilspanamechangedoc#page1.tif source=Ilspanamechangep2#page1.tif					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0404

# PARTIAL TRANSLATION OF EXTRACT FROM THE OFFICIAL REGISTRY (Page 1 of the extract)

PROT: No. 13797746

11/05/2005

## CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INDUSTRY ARTISANS AND AGRICULTURE OF BRESCIA - OFFICE FOR REGISTER OF FIRMS -

### SURVEY WITHOUT HISTORICAL CERTIFICATION

### **COMPANY PARTICULARS**

Tax code and registration number: 03035610173

from the Register of Firms of BRESCIA

Registration date: 19/02/1996

REGISTERED IN THE ORDINARY SECTION

on 19/02/1996

Registered in the Register of Firms under number: 313220

on 18/10/1988

Name: ITALPRESSE INDUSTRIE S.P.A.

Legal entity: JOINT STOCK COMPANY

Address : CAPRIANO DEL COLLE (BS) VIA TRENTO 178 Zip Code 25020

TRADEMARK REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0405

## PARTIAL TRANSLATION OF EXTRACT FROM THE OFFICIAL REGISTRY (Page 14/16 of the extract)

\*\* Record No. 64955/1 of 06/10/2004

Amendments company act (joint stock and mutual company) On 21/09/2004
Deed under seal drawn by Rebuffoni Antonella
Record No. 19233/7195 in Lumezzane (BS)
Act registered on 3/12/2004

- Change of name, previous name: ITALPRESSE INDUSTRIE s.r.l. Transcription registered on 3/12/2004

**RECORDED: 12/29/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0406